
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1367

ANSWERED ON 9TH FEBRUARY, 2023


CONSTRUCTION OF SERVICE ROAD


1367. SHRIMATI ANGADI MANGAL SURESH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a service road connecting Desur along National Highway-4A near Belagavi

(Karnataka) to prevent heavy vehicular traffic and frequent

accidents; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Yes Madam. Desur village exists from km 12.700 to km

14.720 on National Highway No. 748 (old National Highway No. 4A) and the service road on both sides of the National Highway is already

completed.


*****

